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Dear Fellow Rotarians:

This coming year
promises to be
exciting and a lot
of fun. We have
scheduled several
Multi-District func-
tions that will bring
some of the top
names in the
Rotary world to
our District. 

Again, this year Hedy Marin-Manzke,
will be publishing our monthly District
Newsletter which will chronicle all of
our activities. Each Area in the District
will have a chance to report on the
amazing things they are doing for their
communities as well as around the
world. If there are special things that
are happening in your area we want to
get the news out on a timely basis, so
contact Hedy with any critical news
that should be published. You can
email information to Hedy at
rotary7230hedy@earthlink.net.

Please keep this Newsletter which
contains the Important Dates for
upcoming District Events.

I am looking forward to meeting each
Rotarian in the District during my visits
to the Clubs which will start in July. We
have a lot to talk about. The most
important is what is happening in Your
Club and how the District can help you
accomplish your goals for the year.

Yours in Rotary Service,

George R. Camp
District Governor 2010-2011 

Message from DG George...

PREMIER ISSUE

BUILDING COMMUNITIES BRIDGING CONTINENTS

DISTRICT 7230 IMPORTANT DATES
ROTARY YEAR 2010 – 2011

Mon., July 12, 2010 First District Leadership Team Meeting

Sat., September 25, 2010 Rotaract Conference

Sat., October 16, 2010 Multi-District Foundation Seminar
Sat., October 23, 2010 RLI – Bermuda
Sun., October 24-31, 2010 On To Bermuda – Polio Kick Off Week
Fri., October 29, 2010 Purple Pinkie Day, Bermuda
Sat., October 30, 2010 Walter Maddocks Polio Appreciation Dinner

Fri., November 5, 2010 New Generations Foundation Dinner – NYC
Sat., November 6, 2010 UN Day
Sat., November 20, 2010 GSE Team Interviews

Fri., December 10, 2010 Last Day to Submit DGN Candidate 
Applications

Sat., January 8, 2011 DG/Treasurer Nominating Committee
Sun., January 16 – 18, 2011 Past Officers Reunion - San Diego
Mon., January 17 – 24, 2011 International Assembly – San Diego

Mon., February 7, 2011 Last Day to Submit 4 Way Test Contestants
Sat., February 19, 2011 District Interact Conference
Wed., February 23, 2011 End Polio Building Lighting and Dinner

Sat., March 12, 2011 RLI Bronxville
Fri., March 18 – 20, 2011 Multi-District P.E.T.S

Fri., April 8 – 10, 2011 District Conference
Fri., April 8, 2011 Paul Harris Luncheon
Sat., April 9, 2011 4 Way Test Speech Contest
Fri., April 15-17, 2011 RYLA

Thurs., May 19 – 21, 2011 International Institute – New Orleans
Sun., May 22 – 25, 2011 International Convention – New Orleans

Sat., June 11, 2011 District Leadership Team Celebration

District Governor Installation

END POLIO NOW

YOUR CONTRIBUTION CAN MAKE THE 
DIFFERENCE AND SAVE THE LIFE OF A CHILD
FOR LESS THAN THE COST OF A CANDY BAR. 

WE NEED YOUR SUPPORT NOW!
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